## LAKADIA B POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED

10th Floor, International Trade Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

## **NOTICE**

## (Under sub-section (2) of Section 15 of the Electricity Act, 2003)

1. LAKADIA B POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED, having its registered office at 10th Floor, International Trade Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, which is incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, has made an application before the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, New Delhi under sub-section (1) of Section 15 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for grant of transmission licence in respect of the transmission lines, sub-stations and other assets, the details of which are given below.

SI. No	Name of Line/ Sub-station (location)	Line length/Capacity	Estimated Completion Cost or Levelised Transmission charges	Scheduled COD	Remarks
1.	Lakadia, Gujarat	Augmentation of 765 / 400/ 220kV AlS Bays including: • 765/400kV – 3 Nos /1 Ph 500 MVA each • 400/220kV – 6 Nos/ 3 Ph 500 MVA each • 765kV Reactor – 3 Nos / 1 Ph 110MVAr each	Rs. 596.21 million per annum	24 months from the date of SPV acquisition i.e. 14.02.2025	Elements are proposed to be added in the existing Lakadia Substation.

Note: TSP of Lakadia S/s (WRSS XXI(A) Transco Ltd.) shall provide space for above augmentation works at Lakadia S/s

- 2. Complete application and other documents filed before the Commission are available on the website https://www.ril.com/sites/default/files/2025-02/Grant-of-Transmission-License-Petition-Augmentation-Lakadia-B-Power-Transmission-Limited.pdf for access by any person. The application can also be inspected at the office of the Company at 10th Floor, International Trade Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 with Mr. T. Subramoniam, Assistant Vice President (Network and planning- Power Transmission) (t.subramoniam@ril.com) or Office of the Commission in accordance with the procedure specified by the Commission.
- 3. Objections or suggestions, if any, be filed before the Secretary, Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th, 7th & 8th Floors, Tower B, World Trade Centre, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi - 110029, with a copy of the objection(s)/suggestion(s) to the applicant or its authorized agent, within 15 days of the publication of the notice in the newspaper.

 Place : New Delhi
 T. Subramoniam

 Date : 22nd February 2025
 Assistant Vice President

Size: 14 h x 12 w cm